PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MORRIS ROSS	07/23/2014
CORNELIUS MARTIN LYNCH	07/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLAYGOW LIMITED
Street Address:	MAISON DU DOUET
Internal Address:	RUE DE LA GOLARDE
City:	ST. LAWRENCE
State/Country:	JERSEY
Postal Code:	JE3 1GW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14371855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-6242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-831-4094

Email: empllc@evansmolinelli.com
Correspondent Name: EVANS & MOLINELLI PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 231

Address Line 4: MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P5296US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE MOLINELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene Molinelli, 42901/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PE954967US_P5296US00_20140723AssignmtExedComplete2#page1.tif source=PE954967US_P5296US00_20140723AssignmtExedComplete2#page2.tif

PATENT 502925692 REEL: 033485 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, we, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Blaygow Limited

having its principal place of business at Maison du Douet, Rue de la Golarde, St. Lawrence, JE3 1GW, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Anaerobic Process

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>P5296US00</u>, at Evans & Molinelli PLLC, 9215 Prescott Ave., Manassas, Virginia 20110, and filed on <u>7/11/2014</u> as Application Serial No. <u>14/371,855</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, international applications, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

John Morris Ross

Inventor's Printed Name

Witness Signatur

WILLIAM JOHN PHAN

Witness Printed Name

28 July 2014

1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Ing Bake espire (Standyn) : Republik blishpirke (b. 1916). Small Simero Ben, ayana (Bib 1920). Sin bakina (gyina).	
Inventor's Signature DATE	July 2014
Cornelius Martin Lynch Inventor's Printed Name	1/1/2 25" July 2014
Witness Sig <u>July 4</u> Witness Pri	Dun Here

elly endrafte sed compagn die geld Austrage, he gridenen, bestjen and legel seperaterellyne er verstere et et before mellekie der grij eighteilier for prosed en elber folge ekspektig fils mid der einen eller in verstere Se bestiff på den lighe ef priger passynen eller mag bestellet be erkeldetel for de Gorden om beingen er et e Broome, elbeggerikt og by by by bestelle eller mag bestelletelle be erkeldetel for de Gorden ander en en

, et to desta lega species assessed. Det a banerale ed Baltespeland, dell balgger i rygg primere, gepeal blej The legal recovery year of system you of horizon est visa difficult en species dell and del appropriate per s The legal recovery of the contract of perimper as populated because the page of the larger of previous per

a kara tang menggalah kecaman digenterang menggalang penggalang penggalang digenggalang digenggalang semilih p Persalah kecamat Penggalang menggalang penggalang penggalang penggalang penggalang semilih penggalang penggala Penggalang penggalang semilih penggalang penggalang penggalang penggalang penggalang penggalang penggalang pen

re skull denoi ser et et fune inde generaliste dan begelijk beensteed edikligen bill 1988 1986 1986 1987 1987

2

PATENT REEL: 033485 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 08/07/2014